PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3490116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG HYUN KIM	07/24/2015
JUNG SOO KIM	07/24/2015
DONG GYU JEON	07/24/2015
JI HOON JANG	07/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	89, YANGDAEGIRO-GIL, IPJANG-MYEON, SEBUK-GU
City:	CHEONAN-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	331-822

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14769014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: jenniferl@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: HAI HAN, PH.D.

SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	550082.405USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAI HAN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Hai Han/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=405USPC ASSIGN#page1.tif source=405USPC_ASSIGN#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036364 FRAME: 0900 503443492

source=405USPC_ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036364 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Dong Hyun Kim	336-703, 12, Byeoryang-ro, Gwacheon-si,	
	Gyeonggi-do 422-739, Republic of Korea	,
Jung Soo Kim	101-909, 81, Baekgan-gil, Wonju-si,	
	Gangwon-do 220-939, Republic of Korea	,
Dong Gyu Jeon	1-703, 16, Gyeongin-ro 524beon-gil, Namdong-gu,	; and
l song sya veon	Incheon 405-714, Republic of Korea	, 4114
Ji Hoon Jang	401, 111-1, Seongan-gil, Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si,	
, and a state of the state of t	Gyeonggi-do 426-895, Republic of Korea	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ETHYLENE-BASED QUATERPOLYMER HAVING LOW GLASS TRANSITION TEMPERATURE AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification of International Application No. PCT/KR2015/003526, accorded an International Filing Date of April 8, 2015, for which an application for United States letters patent is sought;

WHEREAS, KOREA INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 89, Yangdaegiro-gil, Ipjang-myeon, Sebuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 331-822, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 036364 FRAME: 0902 of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	ALL
Date	Dong Hyun Kim
·	have satisfactory evidence that Dong Hyun Kim signer, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	, na na na na na garana a na n
	igned at Ansan Si
(Type or Print) (im Jin Hoon	KJH
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
2 - H- /20/21	D5-

2014/01/24

Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jung Soo Kim signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signed at Auson si Date 2015/07/24 (Type or Print) Kim Min Seong (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Date	Dong Gyu Jeon
I certify that I know	or have satisfactory evidence that Dong Gyu Jeon signed this
instrument of his/her own free will	, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date 2015/09/24	Signed at Anson Si
Date 2015/09/24 (Type or Print) Kim Jin Hoon	KJH
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
2015/01/24	Az
Date	Ji Hoon Jang
•	w or have satisfactory evidence that Ji Hoon Jang signed this, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date	Signed at
(Type or Print)	01. Cl. W.

(550082.405USPC) 4203421_1.DOC

Kim Him Soong

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

2015/01/24